24,836$   -$   10,458,317$   244,655$   (234,475)$   (148,349)$   (1,179)$   10,318,968$

(149,575)$   -$   32,241$   244,655$   (234,475)$   (148,349)$   (1,179)$   (107,107)$
7,738,268$   8,852,725$

201,142$   201,142$
94,537$   94,537$

(8,001,706)$   (9,255,511)$

  Hydro Ottawa Limited
   EB-2011-0054
  Filed: 2011-10-03
  Technical Conference Undertakings
  Undertaking LT2.3
  Page 1 of 1

Undertaking Responses for 2012 Electricity Distribution Rates

Undertaking 1
 2
Undertaking LT2.3 3
 4
To provide an explanation of all the differences between the CGAAP and MIFRS 5
versions of the revenue deficiency and to provide an updated Table 1 in MIFRS. 6
 7
Response 8
 9
Please see the table below for Table 1 of Exhibit A2-1-2 (Updated) in CGAAP and 10
MIFRS. 11
 12

 CGAAP
$000

MIFRS
$000

Difference Explanation
As per Exhibit J1-1-1

(Updated)
Rate Base $669,087 $670,564
Return on Rate Base
@ 6.95%

46,494 46,596 +102 Increase in rate base due
primarily to reduction in
accumulated
amortization

Distribution Expenses  65,698 75,988 +10,290 Increase in expenses
due to changes in burden
recovery

Amortization 47,416 39,405 -8,011 Reduction in
Amortization due to
changes in IFRS lives

Payment in Lieu of
Taxes

8,567 6,312 -2,255 Decrease in PILs, see
Exhibit J3-1-1 (Updated)

Service Revenue
Requirement

168,174 168,301 +128 As above

Less Revenue Offsets  (9,026) (9,026)  No change
2012 Base Revenue
Requirement

159,148 159,276 +128 As above

2012 Load at 2011
Rates minus the
Transformer
Ownership Credit

140,051 140,051  No change

Revenue Deficiency ($19,097) ($19,225) ($128) As above
 13

  Hydro Ottawa Limited
   EB-2011-0054
  Filed: 2011-10-03
  Technical Conference Undertakings
  Undertaking LT2.4
  Page 1 of 7

Undertaking Responses for 2012 Electricity Distribution Rates

Undertaking 1
 2
Undertaking LT2.4 3
 4
To provide detail of the Asset Management Plan going back to around 2008 describing 5
sub-reliability measures that were taken into account when putting together the Asset 6
Management Plan. 7
 8
Response 9
 10
The asset management process is an iterative process that generally consists of the 11
following steps: Evaluation, Program & Project Development, and the Program & Project 12